



014



JAYSYNTH

Right Quality - Right Price

JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.

301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,
Wori,,Mumbai - 400 018. India

Tel. : +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines)

Fax : +91-22-3042 3434 (2 Lines)

E-mail : jsec@jaysynth.com

Web : www.jaysynthdyestuff.com

CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

JDIL/RCT/061
November 13, 2014

The Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 023.

Kind Attn:- Mr.Jeevan (DCS-CRD)

Dear Sirs,

Sub:- Information under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2014 (i.e. today) has adopted Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2014 and have taken the same on record. The Copy of the same is enclosed herewith for your reference and record.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully,
For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED


[CHANDRAKANT C. BHAGWAT]
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above.



014



JAYSYNTH

Right Quality - Right Price

JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.

301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,

Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India

Tel. : +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines)

Fax : +91-22-3042 3434 (2 Lines)

E-mail : jsec@jaysynth.com

Web : www.jaysynthdyestuff.com

CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS AS ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

Part I : Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2014

(₹ in lacs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-14	30-06-14	30-09-13	30-09-14	30-09-13	31-03-14
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	a) Net Sales	2,985	3,554	3,414	6,539	6,283	12,702
	b) Other Operating Income	118	53	95	171	147	220
	Total Income from Operations (Net) (a+b)	3,103	3,607	3,509	6,710	6,430	12,922
2	Expenses						
	a) Consumption of raw materials	1,433	1,551	1,606	2,984	2,859	5,796
	b) Purchase of traded goods.	944	875	1,110	1,819	1,760	3,935
	c) (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(87)	299	(223)	212	49	(548)
	d) Employees cost	140	162	115	302	230	501
	e) Depreciation	28	25	22	53	44	94
	f) Other Expenses	485	483	567	968	958	2,091
	Total Expenses	2,943	3,395	3,197	6,338	5,900	11,869
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	160	212	312	372	530	1,053
4	Other Income	13	29	104	42	187	244
5	Profit before Finance costs & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	173	241	416	414	717	1,297
6	Finance costs	-	-	11	-	11	12
7	Profit after Finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	173	241	405	414	706	1,285
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+ 8)	173	241	405	414	706	1,285
10	Tax Expense						
	- Current Tax	47	69	80	116	169	379
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	126	172	325	298	537	906
12	Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11+12)	126	172	325	298	537	906
14	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	87	87	87	87	87	87
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						5,288
16	Earning Per Share (EPS) (₹)						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for previous year (not annualized)	1.45	1.98	3.74	3.43	6.18	10.43
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	1.45	1.98	3.74	3.43	6.18	10.43
Part II : Select information for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2014							
A	Particulars of Shareholdings						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of shares	25,98,812	28,98,936	28,98,936	25,98,812	28,98,936	28,98,936
	- Percentage of shareholding	29.91%	33.36%	33.36%	29.91%	33.36%	33.36%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	b) Non-Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	60,90,888	57,90,764	57,90,764	60,90,888	57,90,764	57,90,764
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	70.09%	66.64%	66.64%	70.09%	66.64%	66.64%

Notes :

- 1 The above mentioned financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on November 13, 2014.
- 2 In accordance with the requirement of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchanges, the statutory auditors have performed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2014.
- 3 The Company has only one Segment.
- 4 Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required.
- 5 Status of Investors complaints for the quarter ended September 30, 2014

Pending as at June 30, 2014 - Nil,
 Received during the quarter - 2,
 Disposed off during the quarter - 2,
 Remaining unresolved as at September 30, 2014 - Nil.

6 STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited As at 30.09.2014	Audited As at 31.3.2014
I	EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholder's Funds :		
	a) Share Capital	87	87
	b) Reserves and Surplus	5,583	5,288
	Total of Shareholder's Funds	5,670	5,375
2	Non-Current Liabilities		
	a) Long Term Provisions	40	40
	b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	203	200
	Total of Non-Current Liabilities	243	240
3	Current Liabilities		
	a) Trade Payables	2,030	2,496
	b) Other Current Liabilities	668	538
	c) Short-Term Provisions	39	116
	Total of Current Liabilities	2,737	3,151
	TOTAL-EQUITY & LIABILITIES	8,650	8,766
II	ASSETS		
4	Non-Current Assets		
	a) Fixed Assets	1,346	1,304
	b) Non-current investments	516	516
	c) Long term loans and advances	118	118
	Total of Non-Current Assets	1,980	1,938
5	Current Assets		
	a) Current investments	462	683
	b) Inventories	1,949	1,992
	c) Trade receivables	2,502	2,675
	d) Cash and cash equivalents	603	506
	e) Short-term loans and advances	1,048	843
	f) Other current assets	106	129
	Total of Current Assets	6,670	6,828
	TOTAL-ASSETS	8,650	8,766

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD



(PARAG S. KOTHARI)

CHAIRMAN & JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : November 13, 2014

